GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DEPTT. OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT GORKHABASTI: AGARTALA WEST TRIPURA.

No.F.8 (29)/DSTE/ENV/Pt-I/.2237-44

Dated .1.5../.9.5../2010

NOTIFICATION

Fees Structure for Industries /Operation /Process/Activity under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,1974 & Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act,1981 and Tripura State Pollution Control Board (Prevention & Control of Water Pollution) Rules,1989 & Tripura State Pollution Control Board (Prevention & Control of Air Pollution) Rules, 1989 will be as follows

Sl. No.	Capital investment on land, building, plant & machinery (with out capital investment on pollution control equipment).	Revised fee for Consent to Establish	Revised fee for Consent to Operate
		(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)
1.	Up to Rs.5 Lakhs.	100/-	100/-
2.	Above Rs. 5 Lakhs to Rs.10 Lakhs.	200/-	200/-
3.	Above Rs.10 Lakhs to Rs.25 Lakhs	400/-	400/-
4.	Above Rs.25 Lakhs to Rs.50 Lakhs	850/-	850/-
5.	Above Rs.50 Lakhs to Rs.1 Crore	2,500/-	2, 500/-
6.	Above Rs.1 Crore to Rs.2 Crore	5, 000/-	5, 000/-
7.	Above Rs.2 Crore to Rs. 5 Crore	6, 000/-	6, 000/-
8	Above Rs.5 Crore to Rs.10 Crore	16, 000/-	16, 000/-
9.	Above Rs. 10 Crore to Rs.50 Crore	30, 000/-	30, 000/-
10.	Above Rs. 50 Crore to Rs.100 Crore	50, 000/-	50, 000/-
11.	Above Rs.100 Crore	1,00,000/-	1,00,000/-

J. M. C.

Contd.. to P/2

2. Annual Consent Fees Structure for the Urban Local Bodies under Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and The Tripura State Pollution Control Board (Prevention and Control of Water Pollution) Rules, 1989 shall be as follows.

Sl. No.	Criteria (Population in lakh as per the latest census)	Annual Consent fee (in Rupees)
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	1 or below	1,000
2	1 to 1.5	2,000
3	1.5 to 2	3,000
4	2 to 2.5	4,000
5	2.5 to 3	5,000
6	3 to 3.5	6,000
7	3.5 to 4	7,000
8	4 to 4.5	8,000
9	4.5 to 5	9,000
10	5 to 6	10,000
11	6 to 7	11,000
12	7 to 8	12,000
13	8 to 9	13,000
14	9 to 10	14,000
15	10 +	15,000

3. The above Consent fees shall be applicable from the date of issue of this notification.

By order of the Governor

(Sriram Taranikanti) Commissioner & Secretary Government of Tripura

Contd.. to P/3

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 3. The P.S to the Minister, Deptt. of Industries & Commerce, Tripura.
- 4. The P.S to the Minister, Deptt. of Science, Technology & Environment, Tripura
- 5. The J.S & S.A to the Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Deptt of Industries & Commerce, Tripura.
- 7. The Chairman, Tripura State Pollution Control Board.
- 8. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala. He is requested to issue this notification in the extra ordinary issue of the official gazette.

(Sriram Taranikanti) Commissioner & Secretary Government of Tripura

Fram. P